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1. Wikileaks | Favorability of Wikileaks
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of WikiLeaks?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 20% 12% 12% 18% 15% 17% 18% 3% 13% 24%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 23% 22% 29% 26% 23% 29% 12% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 15% 13% 11% 20% 12% 21%
Very unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 9% 11% 20% 24% 15% 18% 22% 15%
Not sure 29% 22% 37% 43% 32% 24% 23% 27% 47% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (486) (511) (178) (239) (401) (179) (698) (124) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 5% 16% 27% 15% 18% 13% 15% 10% 10% 23% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 15% 27% 34% 23% 27% 28% 29% 20% 30% 23% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 20% 11% 8% 14% 14% 16% 8% 12% 13% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 16% 29% 12% 9% 15% 21% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 14%
Not sure 29% 30% 33% 22% 33% 20% 27% 34% 41% 30% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (355) (389) (253) (467) (264) (124) (142) (209) (206) (371) (211)
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2. Wikileaks | Favorability of Julian Assange
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Julian Assange?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 3% 9% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 15% 10% 17% 18% 24% 19% 10% 10% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 7% 14% 7% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 8% 13% 16% 23% 15% 15% 19% 15%
Not sure 48% 37% 58% 57% 54% 47% 34% 46% 62% 55% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (482) (508) (178) (234) (400) (178) (693) (124) (112) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 3% 11% 15% 8% 12% 7% 11% 5% 8% 14% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 10% 17% 26% 17% 18% 22% 16% 16% 13% 16% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 7% 12% 8% 13% 14% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 16% 28% 13% 6% 12% 19% 19% 19% 17% 15% 15% 15%
Not sure 48% 47% 52% 42% 54% 39% 39% 46% 51% 54% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(208) (204) (366) (212)

(Unweighted N) (990) (353) (388) (249) (463) (262) (124) (141)
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3. Wikileaks | Heard about Podesta Email
How much have you heard about the story of the hacking and release of the emails from John Podesta, Hillary Clinton’s campaign chairman?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 40% 46% 34% 28% 33% 44% 49% 42% 29% 32% 47%
A little 41% 36% 45% 39% 44% 43% 36% 43% 37% 39% 36%
Nothing at all 20% 18% 21% 33% 23% 13% 15% 16% 34% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (485) (511) (178) (239) (401) (178) (700) (122) (114) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 40% 36% 38% 46% 35% 43% 52% 40% 32% 34% 42% 46%
A little 41% 43% 41% 39% 41% 43% 38% 40% 42% 49% 39% 35%
Nothing at all 20% 20% 22% 15% 24% 14% 10% 21% 26% 17% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(210) (204) (370) (212)

(Unweighted N) (996) (355) (388) (253) (468) (265) (124) (139)
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4. Wikileaks | Clinton Campaign Problem
From what you have seen or heard about the hacked emails, do you think they are a serious problem for Hillary Clinton’s campaign, or not a big deal?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Serious problem 45% 45% 44% 41% 39% 47% 50% 51% 21% 39% 36%
Not a big deal 30% 32% 28% 28% 30% 32% 30% 27% 36% 35% 44%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 31% 31% 22% 21% 23% 43% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (485) (514) (180) (239) (400) (180) (700) (124) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Serious problem 45% 17% 46% 75% 47% 49% 39% 35% 37% 44% 48% 46%
Not a big deal 30% 56% 21% 15% 27% 31% 41% 32% 32% 27% 28% 34%
Not sure 25% 27% 33% 9% 27% 20% 20% 33% 31% 29% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (357) (390) (252) (468) (265) (124) (142) (210) (205) (372) (212)
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5. Wikileaks | Public Interest
Do you believe that the release of John Podesta’s emails serves the public interest or harms the public interest?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Serves the public
interest 41% 46% 36% 28% 35% 46% 50% 48% 15% 29% 36%
Harms the public
interest 23% 23% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 31%
Not sure 36% 32% 41% 48% 44% 30% 28% 30% 61% 47% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (485) (514) (180) (238) (401) (180) (700) (124) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Serves the public
interest 41% 15% 44% 65% 37% 45% 45% 44% 41% 43% 42% 37%
Harms the public
interest 23% 40% 15% 17% 22% 27% 29% 15% 20% 20% 24% 25%
Not sure 36% 45% 41% 18% 41% 28% 27% 41% 39% 37% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (356) (390) (253) (469) (265) (123) (142) (209) (206) (372) (212)
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6. Wikileaks | Harm Clinton Campaign
Do you believe that the release of Podesta’s emails is an attempt to harm Hillary Clinton’s chances to become President, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is an attempt to harm
her chances 54% 53% 55% 46% 51% 56% 62% 54% 66% 44% 49%
It is NOT an attempt to
harm her chances 17% 20% 14% 18% 16% 18% 15% 18% 10% 18% 18%
Not sure 29% 27% 31% 36% 33% 27% 23% 28% 24% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (485) (509) (180) (238) (399) (177) (696) (124) (113) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
It is an attempt to harm
her chances 54% 69% 47% 50% 54% 53% 64% 49% 52% 49% 62% 49%
It is NOT an attempt to
harm her chances 17% 8% 16% 27% 16% 22% 13% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15%
Not sure 29% 23% 37% 23% 30% 25% 23% 38% 30% 32% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (356) (388) (250) (468) (261) (124) (141) (207) (204) (371) (212)
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7. Wikileaks | Russian Responsibility
From what you have seen or heard, do you think Russia was responsible for hacking Podesta’s emails, or someone else?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia was responsible 25% 24% 26% 22% 26% 24% 29% 22% 38% 26% 29%
Someone else was
responsible 26% 28% 24% 22% 26% 27% 25% 29% 14% 19% 24%
Not sure 49% 48% 50% 56% 48% 49% 45% 49% 48% 55% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (486) (509) (178) (238) (400) (179) (699) (122) (113) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Russia was responsible 25% 50% 18% 9% 25% 24% 33% 20% 23% 27% 26% 25%
Someone else was
responsible 26% 13% 23% 45% 26% 33% 21% 15% 23% 20% 29% 27%
Not sure 49% 37% 59% 46% 48% 44% 45% 65% 54% 53% 45% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (355) (389) (251) (467) (264) (123) (141) (207) (206) (371) (211)
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8. Wikileaks | Relations with Russia
Do you think that the United States should take a harder line with Russia, or should it try to build friendlier relations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Take a harder line 27% 28% 27% 15% 24% 32% 33% 26% 32% 26% 30%
Try to build friendlier
relations 43% 51% 37% 44% 39% 49% 38% 46% 27% 45% 41%
Not sure 29% 21% 37% 41% 37% 18% 28% 27% 41% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (484) (511) (178) (238) (401) (178) (699) (123) (113) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Take a harder line 27% 44% 18% 23% 24% 30% 38% 25% 26% 29% 26% 28%
Try to build friendlier
relations 43% 29% 46% 57% 44% 44% 39% 44% 41% 43% 43% 47%
Not sure 29% 27% 36% 20% 32% 25% 24% 31% 33% 28% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (356) (388) (251) (468) (264) (123) (140) (208) (205) (371) (211)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 23 - 24, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.102 to 6.11, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.823.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



